Bluegrass Area Agency on Aging Subcontract Under: AS-2012-2013
Bluegrass Area Development District, Inc. Date: March 22, 2013
Amendment: #1

NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO PROGRAM
ADMINISTRATION CONTRACT

NOTICE OF AMENIDNVIENT

Name and Address of Second Party: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
Division of Community Development
Dba Lexington Senior Citizen Center
1530 Nicholasville Road
Lexington, KY 40503

Confirming the verbal agreement heretofore made between you and the Bluegrass Area Development District, Inc,,
the contract being a subcontract under Contract Number AS-2012-2013 dated July 1, 2012, amended March 22,
2013 and in consideration of payments to you made and/or to be made thereunder, is being revised as follows:

Remove original T 1] Budget and replace with Revised T IIl Budget dated March 22, 2013 to imcorporate “Net
Increase” in the amount of $5,256.00 on the Federal & State Cash Line.

Remove Title 111 Service Delivery/Budget Back-up and replace with Revised Title III Service Delivery/Budget Back-
up dated March 22, 2013.

These funds are to be expended by June 30, 2013. All other terms and conditions of the contract except as modified
above are hereby ratified and confirmed.

NET INCREASE Title ITI-B:  $5.256 NET DECREASE:
NET INCREASE Title ITI C1: NET DECREASE:
NET INCREASE Title 11T C2: NET DECREASE:

Please signify you acceptance of the above amendment to subcontract under Contract AS-2012-2013 by affixing your
signature in the space provided below.

WITNESS: FIRST PARTY: Bluegrass Area Development District, Inc.

Lenny Stoltz 11, Executive Director

WITNESS: SECOND PARTY: Lexington-Fayette Urban Co. Government
Dba Lexington Senior Citizen Center

Jim Gray, Mayor



£06°652

£06'G5Z

S32HN0S ANNJ IYLOL

OND-NI YOO

91’091

oL 091

HSYD Y001

00¥'L

F00Y L

JINODNI NYHOO™d

26€°88

16¢°88

HSYO 1VIS B TvH3Id3d

SANNA 40 SNLVIS SALLYTINNND

A0HNOS dNNd

J3AN=dXd 139dAN8 %

130014 d3A0dddY

£06'95¢C

£06'952

SIHNLIANILXS Y101 ‘0L

LOTMIANT

83H10

aood MY’

SINVLINSNOD -

£06'652

£06'652

S1OVHINOD -

SdNddns

LNINWJINDT

JAAYHL 44VLS

T OO e D O I 100 1 OD

TINNOSYHAd -

d3nCHddY

STvan
1340 JNWOH
2O~ 37111

13oand

I 37L1L

SIvEW
ALVOEHONOD
LO-N 3L

S30IAM3ES
AN LHOIANS
g-1 27451

AHODILVO
1800

HOL03HI0 FALNOTXE A0 FHNLYNDIS

FOOFTMONM
AW HO 18349 FHL Ol F1vdnO0V S NIZH3H
JIANIVINOD NOLLYIWHOANI dHL LVHL AJILEE0

1A ATAALS
‘Q3aLiNgns 31vQ

1300aNg d3sinzd 7

139ang TYNIDIHO [

-3ANO MUV

eL0e/e0 - 2171040
‘doi3ad 13043y

©1/0e/90 - ZL/1L0/40
aoiddd LOVHLNOD

GL0Z-El-¢l SY
HIEWANN LOVHINOD

£050F AM ‘NOLONIX3T

avod dTHASYTOHOIN 0eS51
H3LN3O

SNIZILID HOINAS NOLONIXEN
=04 200441

$538AAaV ® JINYN

1994dN4d ONI9V 40 NOILVHLSINIAGY

S3DIAYES ATHAVA ANV HLTVIH d0O4 L3NIGVI AMONLNIM




COUNTY: FAYETTE LEXINGTON SR CIT CTR Page 3
Date 3/22/13
Title 1lI-B Service Delivery/Budget Back-up
Unduplicated
Clients to Be Units of Amount
Title II-B Services Served Service Unit Cost | Budgeted
Adult Day 0 0 0.00 0
Adult Day Health 0 0 0.00 0
Advocacy 140 1,360 16.00 21,760
Alzheimer's/ADC Respite 0 0 0.00 0
*Assessment {Access) 0 0 0.00 0
*Case Management (Access) 0 0 0.00 0
*Chore {In-Home} 0 0 0.00 0
Counseling 80 800 26.00 20,800
Education 135 835 16.00 13,360
Employment Services 0 0 0.00 0
Escort 0 0 0.00 0
*Friendly Visiting {In-Home) 140 850 8.00 5,800
Health Promotion 250 1,335 16.00 21,360
*Home Health Aide (in-Home} 0 0 0.00 0
Home Repair 0 0 0.00 0
“Homemaker/Home Mgmt.  (In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
*Personal Care {In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
1&A {Access) 2,600 4,183 20.00 83,656
*Legal Assistance {Legal) 0 0 0.00 0
Ombudsman-Complaints/info Request 0 0 .00 0
Ombudsman-Presentations 0 0 0.00 0
*Qutreach {Access) 80 1,500 20.00 30,000
Recreation 0 0 0.00 0
*Respite {In-Home) 0 0 0.00 0
*Telephone Reassurance {In-Home) 4,898 10,167 1.00 10,167
*Transportation {Access) 240 68,000 8.00 48 000
TOTAL L 27,030 ool 055903
UNDUPLICATED TOTAL 1,890

* Access, In-Home, Legal

1 Ombudsman Complaints/info Request unduplicated would be the estimated

number of complaints or information requests.

2 Ombudsman Presentations unduplicated would be the estimated number of presentations.




